The numbers presented on this summary|
represent gross changes to the assessmer
roll from the previous year. The
information is not indicative of revenue
to be received by this or other agencies.

CITY COUNTY RECAP
ALL KINGS COUNTY

2008-2009

2009-2010

CHANGE

%
CHANGE

Land
Improvements
Personal Property

$2,673,323,324
$5,568,272,415
$601,619,906

$2,587,489,738
$5,675,971,974
$571,894,323

($85,833,586)
$107,699,559
($29,725,583)

-3.211%
1.934%
-4.941%

Total Tangible

EXEMPTIONS
Nonreimbursable: Veteran
Church-Welfare-Other

$8,843,215,645

$255,372,114

$8,835,356,035

$281,468,285

($7,859,610)

$26,096,171

-0.089%

10.219%

Sub Total (without Utility Roll)

EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE
Homeowners

$8,587,843,531

$120,836,459

$8,553,887,750

$120,255,848

($33,955,781)

($580,611)

-0.395%

-0.480%

Net Total Tangible (without utility Roll)

$8,467,007,072

$8,433,631,902

($33,375,170)

-0.394%
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The numbers presented on this summary|
represent gross changes to the assessmer
roll from the previous year. The
information is not indicative of revenue
to be received by this or other agencies.

CITY COUNTY RECAP
OUTSIDE CITY BOUNDARIES

%

2008-2009 2009-2010 CHANGE CHANGE
Land $1,145,522,437 $1,140,741,405 ($4,781,032) -0.417%
Improvements $1,486,391,722 $1,599,665,487 $113,273,765 7.621%
Personal Property $352,129,499 $319,957,916 ($32,171,583) -9.136%
Total Tangible $2,984,043,658 $3,060,364,808 $76,321,150 2.558%
EXEMPTIONS
Nonreimbursable: Veteran
Church-Welfare-Other $23,043,866 $26,679,097 $3,635,231 15.775%
Sub Total (without Utility Roll) $2,960,999,792 $3,033,685,711 $72,685,919 2.455%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE
Homeowners $25,109,560 $24,866,616 ($242,944) -0.968%
Net Total Tangible (without utility Roll) $2,935,890,232 $3,008,819,095 $72,928,863 2.484%
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The numbers presented on this summary|
represent gross changes to the assessmer
roll from the previous year. The
information is not indicative of revenue
to be received by this or other agencies.

CITY COUNTY RECAP
CITY OF LEMOORE

%

2008-2009 2009-2010 CHANGE CHANGE
Land $308,011,400 $317,409,530 $9,398,130 3.051%
Improvements $1,316,503,732 $1,318,926,593 $2,422,861 0.184%
Personal Property $77,665,337 $73,291,818 ($4,373,519) -5.631%
Total Tangible $1,702,180,469 $1,709,627,941 $7,447,472 0.438%
EXEMPTIONS
Nonreimbursable: Veteran
Church-Welfare-Other $40,979,700 $43,441,990 $2,462,290 6.009%
Sub Total (without utility Roll) $1,661,200,769 $1,666,185,951 $4,985,182 0.300%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE
Homeowners $23,699,640 $23,819,690 $120,050 0.507%
Net Total Tangible (without utility Roll) $1,637,501,129 $1,642,366,261 $4,865,132 0.297%
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The numbers presented on this summary|
represent gross changes to the assessmer
roll from the previous year. The
information is not indicative of revenue
to be received by this or other agencies.

CITY COUNTY RECAP
CITY OF HANFORD

2008-2009

2009-2010

CHANGE

%
CHANGE

Land
Improvements
Personal Property

$901,411,247
$2,319,519,854
$152,195,552

$881,930,155
$2,308,947,269
$158,205,842

($19,481,092)
($10,572,585)
$6,010,290

-2.161%
-0.456%
3.949%

Total Tangible

EXEMPTIONS
Nonreimbursable: Veteran
Church-Welfare-Other

$3,373,126,653

$132,951,746

$3,349,083,266

$152,984,872

($24,043,387)

$20,033,126

-0.713%

15.068%

Sub Total without Utility Roll)

EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE
Homeowners

$3,240,174,907

$56,157,030

$3,196,098,394

$55,844,265

($44,076,513)

($312,765)

-1.360%

-0.557%

Net Total Tangible (without utility Roll)

$3,184,017,877

$3,140,254,129

($43,763,748)

-1.374%
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The numbers presented on this summary|
represent gross changes to the assessmer
roll from the previous year. The
information is not indicative of revenue
to be received by this or other agencies.

CITY COUNTY RECAP
CITY OF CORCORAN

%

2008-2009 2009-2010 CHANGE CHANGE
Land $104,107,594 $103,658,058 ($449,536) -0.432%
Improvements $302,343,251 $299,827,497 ($2,515,754) -0.832%
Personal Property $12,701,216 $13,751,864 $1,050,648 8.272%
Total Tangible $419,152,061 $417,237,419 ($1,914,642) -0.457%
EXEMPTIONS
Nonreimbursable: Veteran
Church-Welfare-Other $37,528,991 $38,325,441 $796,450 2.122%
Sub Total (without utility Roll) $381,623,070 $378,911,978 ($2,711,092) -0.710%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE
Homeowners $10,321,202 $10,230,414 ($90,788) -0.880%
Net Total Tangible (without utility Roll) $371,301,868 $368,681,564 ($2,620,304) -0.706%
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The numbers presented on this summary|
represent gross changes to the assessmer
roll from the previous year. The
information is not indicative of revenue
to be received by this or other agencies.

CITY COUNTY RECAP
CITY OF AVENAL

%

2008-2009 2009-2010 CHANGE CHANGE
Land $214,270,646 $143,750,590 ($70,520,056) -32.912%
Improvements $143,513,856 $148,605,128 $5,091,272 3.548%
Personal Property $6,928,302 $6,686,883 ($241,419) -3.485%
Total Tangible $364,712,804 $299,042,601 ($65,670,203) -18.006%
EXEMPTIONS
Nonreimbursable: Veteran
Church-Welfare-Other $20,867,811 $20,036,885 ($830,926) -3.982%
Sub Total (without utility Roll) $343,844,993 $279,005,716 ($64,839,277) -18.857%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE
Homeowners $5,549,027 $5,494,863 ($54,164) -0.976%
Net Total Tangible (without tility Roll) $338,295,966 $273,510,853 ($64,785,113) -19.150%
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