

CITY COUNTY RECAP ALL KINGS COUNTY

	2008-2009	2009-2010	CHANGE	% CHANGE
Land Improvements Personal Property Total Tangible	\$2,673,323,324	\$2,587,489,738	(\$85,833,586)	-3.211%
	\$5,568,272,415	\$5,675,971,974	\$107,699,559	1.934%
	\$601,619,906	\$571,894,323	(\$29,725,583)	-4.941%
	\$8,843,215,645	\$8,835,356,035	(\$7,859,610)	-0.089%
EXEMPTIONS Nonreimbursable: Veteran Church-Welfare-Other Sub Total (Without Utility Roll)	\$255,372,114	\$281,468,285	\$26,096,171	10.219%
	\$8,587,843,531	\$8,553,887,750	(\$33,955,781)	-0.395%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE Homeowners Net Total Tangible (Without Utility Roll)	\$120,836,459	\$120,255,848	(\$580,611)	-0.480%
	\$8,467,007,072	\$8,433,631,902	(\$33,375,170)	-0.394%



CITY COUNTY RECAP OUTSIDE CITY BOUNDARIES

	2008-2009	2009-2010	CHANGE	% CHANGE
Land Improvements Personal Property Total Tangible	\$1,145,522,437	\$1,140,741,405	(\$4,781,032)	-0.417%
	\$1,486,391,722	\$1,599,665,487	\$113,273,765	7.621%
	\$352,129,499	\$319,957,916	(\$32,171,583)	-9.136%
	\$2,984,043,658	\$3,060,364,808	\$76,321,150	2.558%
EXEMPTIONS Nonreimbursable: Veteran Church-Welfare-Other Sub Total (Without Utility Roll)	\$23,043,866	\$26,679,097	\$3,635,231	15.775%
	\$2,960,999,792	\$3,033,685,711	\$72,685,919	2.455%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE Homeowners Net Total Tangible (Without Utility Roll)	\$25,109,560	\$24,866,616	(\$242,944)	-0.968%
	\$2,935,890,232	\$3,008,819,095	\$72,928,863	2.484%



CITY COUNTY RECAP CITY OF LEMOORE

	2008-2009	2009-2010	CHANGE	% CHANGE
Land Improvements Personal Property Total Tangible	\$308,011,400	\$317,409,530	\$9,398,130	3.051%
	\$1,316,503,732	\$1,318,926,593	\$2,422,861	0.184%
	\$77,665,337	\$73,291,818	(\$4,373,519)	-5.631%
	\$1,702,180,469	\$1,709,627,941	\$7,447,472	0.438%
EXEMPTIONS Nonreimbursable: Veteran Church-Welfare-Other Sub Total (Without Utility Roll)	\$40,979,700	\$43,441,990	\$2,462,290	6.009%
	\$1,661,200,769	\$1,666,185,951	\$4,985,182	0.300%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE Homeowners Net Total Tangible (Without Utility Roll)	\$23,699,640	\$23,819,690	\$120,050	0.507%
	\$1,637,501,129	\$1,642,366,261	\$4,865,132	0.297%



CITY COUNTY RECAP CITY OF HANFORD

	2000 2000	2000 2040	CHANCE	% CHANCE
	2008-2009	2009-2010	CHANGE	CHANGE
Land	\$901,411,247	\$881,930,155	(\$19,481,092)	-2.161%
Improvements	\$2,319,519,854	\$2,308,947,269	(\$10,572,585)	-0.456%
Personal Property	\$152,195,552	\$158,205,842	\$6,010,290	3.949%
Total Tangible	\$3,373,126,653	\$3,349,083,266	(\$24,043,387)	-0.713%
G	, , ,	. , , ,		
EXEMPTIONS				
Nonreimbursable: Veteran				
Church-Welfare-Other	\$132,951,746	\$152,984,872	\$20,033,126	15.068%
_	. , ,	. , ,	. , , ,	
Sub Total (Without Utility Roll)	\$3,240,174,907	\$3,196,098,394	(\$44,076,513)	-1.360%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE				
Homeowners	\$56,157,030	\$55,844,265	(\$312,765)	-0.557%
Net Total Tangible (Without Utility Roll)	\$3,184,017,877	\$3,140,254,129	(\$43,763,748)	-1.374%



CITY COUNTY RECAP CITY OF CORCORAN

	2008-2009	2009-2010	CHANGE	% CHANGE
Land	\$104,107,594	\$103,658,058	(\$449,536)	-0.432%
Improvements Personal Property	\$302,343,251 \$12,701,216	\$299,827,497 \$13,751,864	(\$2,515,754) \$1,050,648	-0.832% 8.272%
Total Tangible	\$419,152,061	\$417,237,419	(\$1,914,642)	-0.457%
EXEMPTIONS Nonreimbursable: Veteran				
Church-Welfare-Other	\$37,528,991	\$38,325,441	\$796,450	2.122%
Sub Total (Without Utility Roll)	\$381,623,070	\$378,911,978	(\$2,711,092)	-0.710%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE				
Homeowners	\$10,321,202	\$10,230,414	(\$90,788)	-0.880%
Net Total Tangible (Without Utility Roll)	\$371,301,868	\$368,681,564	(\$2,620,304)	-0.706%



CITY COUNTY RECAP CITY OF AVENAL

	2008-2009	2009-2010	CHANGE	% CHANGE
Land	\$214,270,646	\$143,750,590	(\$70,520,056)	-32.912%
Improvements	\$143,513,856	\$148,605,128	\$5,091,272	3.548%
Personal Property	\$6,928,302	\$6,686,883	(\$241,419)	-3.485%
Total Tangible	\$364,712,804	\$299,042,601	(\$65,670,203)	-18.006%
Total Tarigible	ψ504,7 12,004	Ψ233,042,001	(ψου,υτυ,2ου)	10.00070
EXEMPTIONS Nonreimbursable: Veteran				
Church-Welfare-Other	\$20,867,811	\$20,036,885	(\$830,926)	-3.982%
Sub Total (Without Utility Roll)	\$343,844,993	\$279,005,716	(\$64,839,277)	-18.857%
EXEMPTIONS - REIMBURSABLE				
Homeowners	\$5,549,027	\$5,494,863	(\$54,164)	-0.976%
Net Total Tangible (Without Utility Roll)	\$338,295,966	\$273,510,853	(\$64,785,113)	-19.150%